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You’ve acquainted yourself with your new Blade watch.
Now let’s get to know it better. The following pages will cover the 

steps to initial setup and daily use of your watch. The following 
instructions pertain to our most popular movements. If you do not 

find the  instructions to your Blade watch, let us know 
at customercare@bladewatches.com. Let’s get started! 



Standard Watches

Hour Minute

Crown
Position

Seconds

0 1





Watches with Day and Date

Hour Minute

Crown Position

Seconds Day + Date

0 1 2





Multifunction

Crown Position

24 Hour

 Seconds

Day

Date

0 1 2





Multifunction with Moon Phase

Crown Position

Moon Dial

 Seconds

Month

Setting the Month
Push A to set the desired month

A
Day

Date

0 1 2









Chronograph with 3 Sub-dials

Crown Position

Seconds

Stopwatch

Minute

24 Hour

0 1 2

A

B









Care for Your Watch
Every Blade watch has been manufactured with great attention 
to detail and needs proper care. Follow these steps to ensure the 

smooth operation of your watch.





The water pressure mentioned in meters should not be considered as 
literal swimming / diving depth. The pressure of water is much higher 
during swimming strokes and diving which adds to the pressure at any 
given depth.

SHOWER

3 ATM
30 M
3 BAR

5 ATM
50 M
5 BAR

10 ATM
100 M
10 BAR

Water Resistance
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